

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

State: AZ
 County: COCHISE
 CHIRICAHUA NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: FHWA-Arizona Division, Phoenix, AZ
 By: Roman Moreno
 Date: 11/15/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule C & Option W Date: 12/13/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 SOUTH 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281	1,534,664.85	
SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA 13771 NORTH FOUNTAIN HILLS BLV FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268	1,898,979.50	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	1,932,192.00	
C.S. McCROSSAN, INC. 100 SOUTH 76TH DRIVE TOLLESON, AZ 85353-3110	1,932,253.65	
A&S PAVING, INC. 4755 SOUTH 12TH AVENUE TUCSON, AZ 85714	2,037,117.00	
GMC PAVING, J.V. 139 NORTH COTTON STREET EL PASO, TX 79901	2,359,149.31	
Engineer's Estimate	1,814,600.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	160,580.00	160,580.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		225,000.00	225,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		248,945.50	248,945.50
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		165,000.00	165,000.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		104,500.00	104,500.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		37,817.56	37,817.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165,000.00	165,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		55,000.00	55,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50,000.00	50,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		46,420.00	46,420.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		19,850.00	19,850.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		229,442.71	229,442.71
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		85,100.00	85,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		94,000.00	94,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		73,525.00	73,525.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		100,010.03	100,010.03
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85,000.00	85,000.00
15715	LPSM	Soil erosion control			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		6,600.00	6,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9,000.00	9,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		16,085.00	16,085.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		9,953.76	9,953.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	4.00	2,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		7.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	9,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		19.41	11,646.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		25.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		10.37	6,222.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,800.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		10,300.00	10,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		73,500.00	73,500.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		17,950.00	17,950.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		8,400.00	8,400.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		8,556.86	8,556.86
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,000	30.00	30,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		38.00	38,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		26.00	26,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		18.30	18,300.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		55.00	55,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		26.32	26,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
20701CA	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-A			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,300	1.00	4,300.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		2.00	8,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	10,750.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		1.81	7,783.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		2.00	8,600.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		6.05	26,015.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	15,050.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	800	2.00	1,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		7.00	5,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	5,600.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		4.22	3,376.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		1.00	800.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	45	120.00	5,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		185.00	8,325.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		320.00	14,400.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		118.20	5,319.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		515.00	23,175.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		146.96	6,613.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,625.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	70.00	1,050.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		138.00	2,070.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	4,875.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		153.70	2,305.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		565.00	8,475.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		147.11	2,206.65
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
25304	m3	Gabions, polyvinyl chloride coated			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	200.00	2,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		231.00	2,310.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	4,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		321.75	3,217.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		440.00	4,400.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		657.42	6,574.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		157.50	1,575.00
25311	m3	Revet mattress, polyvinyl chloride coated			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	70	125.00	8,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		209.00	14,630.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	21,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		310.65	21,745.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		345.00	24,150.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		323.06	22,614.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	15,400.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12.700	5.50	69.85
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		6,700.00	85,090.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,445.00	259,651.50
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		20,000.00	254,000.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		17,650.00	224,155.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B

Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		8,000.00	101,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	177,800.00
30302	m2	Road reconditioning			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6,600	2.00	13,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		3.00	19,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	26,400.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		5.19	34,254.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		3.00	19,800.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		8.00	52,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	19,800.00
30305B	m	Ditch reconditioning			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,400	5.50	18,700.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		6.00	20,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	23,800.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		4.27	14,518.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		7.00	23,800.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		7.81	26,554.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	34,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7,000	35.00	245,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		20.00	140,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	210,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		28.00	196,000.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		27.75	194,250.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		28.65	200,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	189,000.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	100.00	20,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		44.00	8,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	8,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		32.99	6,598.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		110.00	22,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		143.60	28,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103PGDC	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-22			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	660	200.00	132,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		259.00	170,940.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		180.00	118,800.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		211.50	139,590.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		250.00	165,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		317.17	209,332.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		295.00	194,700.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	105	125.00	13,125.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		138.00	14,490.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		108.00	11,340.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		127.65	13,403.25
		A&S PAVING, INC.		125.00	13,125.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		161.96	17,005.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,650.00
40106ABBD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESALs, type 4 pavement			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	11,000	40.00	440,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		55.00	605,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		24.00	264,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		47.00	517,000.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		50.00	550,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		62.08	682,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	440,000.00
40908A	t	Fog seal			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		374.00	7,480.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	8,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		317.25	6,345.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		355.00	7,100.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		588.45	11,769.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	150	350.00	52,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		575.00	86,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	21,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		292.85	43,927.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		635.00	95,250.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		472.19	70,828.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	56,250.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	740	25.00	18,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		41.00	30,340.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	22,200.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		36.30	26,862.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		44.00	32,560.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		27.88	20,631.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	18,500.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	150.00	900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		770.00	4,620.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	3,600.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		865.25	5,191.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		550.00	3,300.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		134.97	809.82
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,600.00
60201G	m	200 mm pipe culvert			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	105.00	2,100.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		250.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		230.00	4,600.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		195.04	3,900.80
		A&S PAVING, INC.		275.00	5,500.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		663.70	13,274.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	110	105.00	11,550.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		250.00	27,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		245.00	26,950.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		200.96	22,105.60
		A&S PAVING, INC.		165.00	18,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		580.69	63,875.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	20,350.00
60209K	Each	Elbow, 450 mm			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	125.00	125.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		115.00	115.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	250.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		307.35	307.35
		A&S PAVING, INC.		325.00	325.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		404.90	404.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	275.00
60220K	m	Liner for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	225.00	3,375.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		202.00	3,030.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		290.00	4,350.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		372.36	5,585.40
		A&S PAVING, INC.		375.00	5,625.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		171.47	2,572.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	6,750.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		2,632.00	5,264.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,500.00	7,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		2,235.50	4,471.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		3,200.00	6,400.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		1,619.60	3,239.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	550	60.00	33,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		80.00	44,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	88,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		72.11	39,660.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		100.00	55,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		100.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	44,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60802E	m	Paved waterway type 5			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,100	14.00	29,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		4.00	8,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.00	25,200.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		16.04	33,684.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		20.00	42,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		14.12	29,652.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	46,200.00
60901X	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 375 mm depth			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25	90.00	2,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		419.00	10,475.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	3,750.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		82.10	2,052.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		100.00	2,500.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		87.73	2,193.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,500.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	25.00	1,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		23.00	920.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	6,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		117.05	4,682.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		24.00	960.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		114.72	4,588.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	90	60.00	5,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		20.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		36.00	3,240.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		27.75	2,497.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		100.00	9,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		121.47	10,932.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,050.00
62001CE	m3	Rubble masonry, rock face finish			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,725.00	5,175.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,700.00	5,100.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		751.50	2,254.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		3,800.00	11,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B

Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		1,133.72	3,401.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
62003	m3	Remove and reset stone masonry			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		1,725.00	5,175.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	5,700.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		696.00	2,088.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		2,375.00	7,125.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		1,570.10	4,710.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	65.00	2,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		64.00	2,560.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	2,400.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		102.48	4,099.20
		A&S PAVING, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		134.97	5,398.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62201BB	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (450 mm width)			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	65.00	2,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		46.00	1,840.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	3,200.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		71.98	2,879.20
		A&S PAVING, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		121.47	4,858.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	125.00	1,875.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		91.00	1,365.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	1,650.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		108.58	1,628.70
		A&S PAVING, INC.		95.00	1,425.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		161.96	2,429.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	25.00	1,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		29.00	1,160.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	1,200.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		41.48	1,659.20
		A&S PAVING, INC.		19.00	760.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		67.48	2,699.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1.5	1,100.00	1,650.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		767.00	1,150.50
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	750.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		740.37	1,110.56
		A&S PAVING, INC.		585.00	877.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		2,699.33	4,049.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	3,000.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1.5	4,400.00	6,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		3,450.00	5,175.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,210.00	3,315.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		3,303.36	4,955.04
		A&S PAVING, INC.		2,620.00	3,930.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		5,514.10	8,271.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	4,500.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		127.00	2,540.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	2,500.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		138.75	2,775.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		185.00	3,700.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		337.42	6,748.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63306B	Each	Object markers type 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	70	25.00	1,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		81.00	5,670.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		165.00	11,550.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		140.90	9,863.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		25.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		148.46	10,392.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,450.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	6.00	600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		58.00	5,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	8,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		61.00	6,100.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		107.97	10,797.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,500.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,100	5.75	6,325.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		6.00	6,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.25	5,775.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		5.83	6,413.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		6.25	6,875.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		8.77	9,647.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	12,100.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	165.00	1,485.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		160.00	1,440.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	990.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		155.40	1,398.60
		A&S PAVING, INC.		165.00	1,485.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		404.90	3,644.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,250.00
63410	Each	Cut groove rumble strip			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	615.00	7,380.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		290.00	3,480.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		380.00	4,560.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		915.00	10,980.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		2,970.00	35,640.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		134.97	1,619.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504B	m	Barricade type 2			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	65.00	975.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		45.00	675.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	3,750.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		55.50	832.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		115.00	1,725.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		107.97	1,619.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,500.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	65.00	975.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		25.00	375.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	1,050.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		27.75	416.25
		A&S PAVING, INC.		25.00	375.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		53.99	809.85
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	300.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	70	300.00	21,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		130.00	9,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	42,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		166.50	11,655.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		450.00	31,500.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		13.50	945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	10,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,000	27.00	54,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		23.00	46,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	80,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		28.67	57,340.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		19.00	38,000.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		40.49	80,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	60,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	400	40.00	16,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		32.00	12,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	20,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		32.33	12,932.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		40.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B
 Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		67.48	26,992.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,000.00
63518VPG	Each	Vehicle positioning guides			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,200	12.00	26,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		3.00	6,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.50	3,300.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		3.27	7,194.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		1.11	2,442.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		6.07	13,354.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,400.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	65.00	975.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		30.00	450.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	1,350.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		55.50	832.50
		A&S PAVING, INC.		47.50	712.50
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		148.46	2,226.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	50.00	500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		30.00	300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	850.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		44.40	444.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		54.50	545.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		74.23	742.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	85.00	1,700.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		30.00	600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	3,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		83.25	1,665.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		95.83	1,916.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/03/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA CHIR 10(1) - SCHEDULE B

Project Name: BONITA CANYON DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63531	m	Temporary fence			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	3.00	1,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		8.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	1,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		12.87	6,435.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		20.50	10,250.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		13.50	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	3,250.00
63613	Each	Traffic detector system			
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	3,400.00	3,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC. dba KLUKWAN CONTRA		3,500.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	2,000.00
		C.S. McCROSSAN, INC.		4,995.00	4,995.00
		A&S PAVING, INC.		2,350.00	2,350.00
		GMC PAVING, J.V.		48,587.87	48,587.87
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00